··~
c.
CHARTER SCHOOLS
CHAPTER 11
CHARTER SCHOOLS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 18A:36A-l et seq., specifically 18A:36A-18.
Source and Effective Date
R.2007 d.183, effective May 10, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 289(a), 39 N.J.R. 2242(a).
Chapter Expiration Date
In accordance with N.J.S.A. 52: 14B-5.lb, Chapter 11, Charter
Schools, expires on May 10,2014. See: 43 N.J.R. 1203(a).

implementing programs; certifying classroom teachers, prin­
cipals and professional support staff; applying streamline
tenure for teaching staff members, janitors and secretaries.
The rules for conducting the fmancial operations of the char­
ter schools are set forth in the finance and business services
rules at N.J.A.C. 6A:23-9.
(b) The rules set out the requirements for applying for a
charter and operating a school when a charter is awarded by
the Commissioner of Education. In addition, these rules affect
students who attend the charter schools, the parents and legal
guardians of these students, the district boards of education
where these students reside, the district boards of education in
which the charter schools are physically located and the
people who will serve on the boards of trustees and on the
staffs of the charter schools.
Amended by R.2000 d.403, effective October 2, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 2523(a), 32 N.J.R. 3560(a).
In (a), deleted "transporting students;"; and added "implementing
programs;".
Amended by R.2002 d.358, effective November 4, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2920(a), 34 N.J.R. 3806(a).
In (b), deleted "new" before "rules".
Amended by R.2004 d.322, effective August 16, 2004.
See: 36 N.J.R. 1313(a), 36 N.J.R. 3895(a).
In (a), rewrote the last sentence.
6A: 11-1.2 Definitions
The following words and terms, as used in this chapter,

See: 32 N.J.R. 2523(a), 32 N.J.R. 3560(a).
Rewrote section.
Amended by R.2002 d.358, effective November 4, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2920(a), 34 N.J.R. 3806(a).
Rewrote section.
11-3
Amended by R.2004 d.322, effective August 16, 2004.
See: 36 N.J.R. 1313(a), 36 N.J.R. 3895(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2007 d.l83, effective June 4, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 289(a), 39 N.J.R. 2242(a).
6A:ll-2.1
In definition "Certification", substituted "6A:9" for "6: II"; and added
definitions "Contiguous district boards of education" and "Preparedness
visit".
Amended by R.2010 d.050, effective March 1, 2010.
See: 41 N.J.R. 4002(a), 42 N.J.R. 627(a).
Added definition "Early action".
SUBCHAPTER 2. APPLICATION AND APPROVAL,
REPORTING, RENEWAL, PROBATION AND